Test of: Rockwell Collins SSR-7610
To:  FCC Part 15 Subpart B, ICES-003
Test Report Serial No.: ROCK25-U2 Rev A
This test report may be reproduced in full only.   The document may only be updated by MiCOM
Labs personnel and any changes noted in the Document History section of the report.
MiCOM Labs is an ISO 17025 Accredited Testing Laboratory
Test Report
from

Primary Function: Secure Server Router
Note; The following description of the hardware revision and Rockwell Collins product release
numbering system was supplied by the manufacturer.
The test article used during this testing was built under the developmental number
8223543001FC012 Revision - . The final production version of the SSR-7610 is built under
RCPN: 822-3543-100. There are no design changes between these part numbers and the
change is made to have configuration control over engineering units and production ready
units. The 8223543-100 performs identically to the tested article in the environmental
conditions of this report. The SSR-7610 RCPN 822-3543-100 can therefore be qualified by
similarity for the standards presented in section 1 of this report.
Title:
To:
Report Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
Rockwell Collins SSR-7610
FCC Part 15 Subpart B, ICES-003
ROCK25-U2 Rev A
13th March, 2018
13 of 35
This test report may be reproduced in full only.   The document may only be updated by MiCOM Labs personnel
and any changes noted in the Document History section of the report.
MiCOM Labs, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566 USA, Phone: 925.462.0304, Fax: 925.462.0306, www.micomlabs.com
3.2. Scope of Test Program
The scope of the test program was to test the Rockwell Collins SSR-7610 to verify
compliance with the emissions requirements of FCC CFR 47 Part15B and Industry Canada
ICES-003.
Rockwell Collins
SSR-7610, Secure Server Router Top
Title:
To:
Report Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
Rockwell Collins SSR-7610
FCC Part 15 Subpart B, ICES-003
ROCK25-U2 Rev A
13th March, 2018
14 of 35
This test report may be reproduced in full only.   The document may only be updated by MiCOM Labs personnel
and any changes noted in the Document History section of the report.
MiCOM Labs, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566 USA, Phone: 925.462.0304, Fax: 925.462.0306, www.micomlabs.com
Rockwell Collins
SSR-7610, Secure Server Router Bottom
Title:
To:
Report Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
Rockwell Collins SSR-7610
FCC Part 15 Subpart B, ICES-003
ROCK25-U2 Rev A
13th March, 2018
15 of 35
This test report may be reproduced in full only.   The document may only be updated by MiCOM Labs personnel
and any changes noted in the Document History section of the report.
MiCOM Labs, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566 USA, Phone: 925.462.0304, Fax: 925.462.0306, www.micomlabs.com
Rockwell Collins
SSR-7610, Secure Server Router Front 1
Title:
To:
Report Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
Rockwell Collins SSR-7610
FCC Part 15 Subpart B, ICES-003
ROCK25-U2 Rev A
13th March, 2018
16 of 35